No.G.20014/1/2024-C&I/59 GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM COMMERCE & INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT

Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO Aizawl, the 7th October, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the provision of para 5.2 of 5 of notification issued by Planning & Programme Implementation Department vide No.A.48011/4/2024-PLG(RDB) dt.02.09.2024 and in the interest of public service, the competent authority is pleased to appoint **Pu Lalhmunsiama**, Additional Director, Directorate of Commerce & Industries as "Nodal Officer" for Bana Kaih (Handholding) Scheme to serve as the single point of contact (SPOC) for the scheme under Commerce & Industries Department with immediate effect and until further order.

Sd/-Dr. LALZIRMAWIA CHHANGTE

Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Commerce & Industries Department.

Memo No.G.20014/1/2024-C&I/59

Aizawl, the 7th October, 2024.

Copy to :-

- 1. P.S. to Minister of State, Commerce & Industries Department.
- 2. P.S. to Secretary, Commerce & Industries Department for information.
- 3. P.S to Secretary, Planning & Programme Implementation Department.
- 4. Principal Adviser-cum-Additional Secretary Planning & Programme Implementation Department.

:

- 5. Officer concerned.
- 6. Guard File No.14.

And Hidmin

(LALHMACHHUANI) Under Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Commerce & Industries Department.